BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 317

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 6, strike beginning with the first "the" in line 5 down through "and" in line 10 and substitute "one representative of the Board of Directors for the Maryland Health Insurance Plan, as determined by the Chairman of the Board of Directors;

- (4) one representative of the State Board of Pharmacy, as determined by the President of the State Board of Pharmacy;
- (5) the following two members, appointed by the Secretary of Health and Mental Hygiene:
- (i) one representative of the Maryland Medical Assistance Program in the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene; and
- (ii) one representative of the Office of Health Care Quality in the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene; and";

in line 11, strike "<u>six</u>" and substitute "<u>eight</u>"; in line 16, strike "<u>and</u>"; and in line 17, after "<u>Program</u>" insert "<u>;</u>

- (vii) one representative of the pharmaceutical industry; and
- (viii) one representative of the University of Maryland School of Pharmacy".